### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hilb Rogal & Hobbs of Ohio, LLC		11 <i>2/22/2</i> 008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Willis of Ohio, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Public Square
Internal Address:	Suite 3760
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2687784	EASYTRACK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 363-4162

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela R. Gott

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2378

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26316-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela R. Gott
	I RADEWARK

900156603 REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0738

OP \$40.00 2687784

Signature:	/Angela R. Gott/
Date:	03/09/2010
Total Attachments: 9 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif source=Merger#page6.tif source=Merger#page7.tif source=Merger#page8.tif source=Merger#page8.tif source=Merger#page9.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0739



DATE: 12/24/2008

200835801370

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

PENALTY

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

473730

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

WILLIS OF OHIO, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200835801370



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2008.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0740**  DATE: 12/24/2008

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200835801370 DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

**EXPED** 

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

991794

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HILB ROGAL & HOBBS OF OHIO, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200835801370



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2008.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0741



#### Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Fo	WITH: (Salest One)
Mail Form to one	The Following:
<b>Expedite</b>	P.O. Box 1390
·	Columbus OH 43216
*** Requires a	n additional les of \$100 ***
O Non Expedite	P.O. Box 1329
	Columbus OH 43216

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

Filing Fee \$125.00 (154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loen, limited fiability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a tnerger, set forth the following facts:

	NG ENTITY			
A. Ine	name of the entity surviving the merger is:	Willis of Ohio, Inc.		
3. Nam	e Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving er	nity has been changed to the following:		
(Com	sale only if name of surviving antity is changing through the marger)	<u></u>	٠,	÷
The	surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fi	ill in the appropriate blanks)		-
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number 47373			
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated under to and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under lice	ense number		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated under t and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio	the laws of the state/country of		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprefit Corporation under the laws of the and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under licen	a state/country of		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws of the and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio	s state/country of		-
	Domestic (Ohlo) For-Profit Limited Liability Company, with regis	stration number		
	Damestic (Ohio) Nanprolit Limited Liability Company, with regis	stration number		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company organia and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registre	zed under the laws of the state/country of		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company organic and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio	zed under the laws of the state/country of		
O	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company organized and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registers	i under the laws of the state/country of	<del></del>	
	Foreign (Non-Orio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company organiz state/country ofand NOT	red under the laws of the registered to do business in the State of Ohlo		
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number			Ŧ
	No. 4 CT	to the state of th		

551

	and registered to do business in the sta	organized under the laws of the state/co ate of Ohio under registration number	unity of	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership and NOT registered to do business in t	o organized under the laws of the state/co	nuntry of	
		mited Liability, with the registration numbe	Bf	
0	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership Having and registered to do business in the sta	Limited Liability organized under the law ate of Ohio under registration number	s of the state/country of	
۵	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership Having and NOT registered to do business in t	Limited Liability organized under the law he state of Ohio	s of the state/country of	
	General Partnership NOT registered wi	ith the state of Ohio		
respective	G ENTITY s, charter/license/registration number. typ ely, of which is the entities merging out of ig entities, please attach a separate aheet it	fexistence are as follows: (If this is insuffi	on or organization, cient space to reflect	
Name/Ch	arter, License or Registration Number	State/Country of Organization	Type of Entity	
Hilb Roga	al & Hobbs of Ohio, LLC	Ohio	Limited Liability Compar	
The name	RAGREEMENT ON FILE a and mailing address of the person or en	rity from whom/which eligible persons ma	ny obtain a copy of the	
The name	a and mailing address of the person or en nt of merger upon written request:		ay obtain a copy of the	
The name agreemen	a and mailing address of the person or en nt of merger upon written request:	rity from whom/which eligible persons ma 26 Century Boulevard Steel Address J P.O. Boy Address	ly obtain a copy of the	
The name agreemen Willis of C Name Nashville	a and mailing address of the person or en nt of merger upon written request: Dhio, Inc.	26 Century Boulevard Street Address / P.O. Box Address TN 37214	sy obtain a copy of the	
The name agreemen Willis of C	a and mailing address of the person or en nt of merger upon written request: Dhio, Inc.	26 Century Boulevard Street Address / P.C. Box Address	ny obtain a copy of the	
The name agreemer Willis of C Name Nashville City  IV EFFECT! This merg after the c specified,  V. MERGER	a and mailing address of the person or ent of merger upon written request:  Dhio, Inc.  VE DATE OF MERGER per is to be effective on Depender 31, 2 date of filing; the effective date of the mer ine date of filing will be the effective date.  AUTHORIZED	26 Century Boulevard  Sirest Address / P.O. Box Address  TN 37214  State Zip Code  2008 (if a date is specified, the date must ger cannot be earlier than the date of filling of the merger).	ba a date on or g, if no date is	
The name agreemen Willis of C Name Nashville City  W. EFFECTT This merg after the c specified,  V. MERGER Each porwagreemen agreemen	a and mailing address of the person or ent of merger upon written request:  Dhio, Inc.  VE DATE OF MERGER per is to be effective on Depember 31, 2 date of the mercial of the mercial of the date of thing will be the effective date of the mercial o	26 Century Boulevard  Street Address / R.O. Box Address  TN 37214  State  Zip Code  (if a date is specified, the date must ger cannot be earlier than the date of filin of the merger).	De a date on or g, if no date is permit the marger. The	
The name agreemen Willis of C Name Nashville City  W. EFFECTT This merg after the c specified,  V. MERGER Each porwagreemen agreemen	a and mailing address of the person or ent of merger upon written request:  Dhio, Inc.  VE DATE OF MERGER per is to be affective on December 31, 2 date of filing, the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger is authorized on behalf of ear	26 Century Boulevard  Street Address / R.O. Box Address  TN 37214  State  Zip Code  (if a date is specified, the date must ger cannot be earlier than the date of filin of the merger).	De a date on or g, if no date is permit the marger. The	
The name agreemen Willis of C Name Nashville City  W. EFFECTT This merg after the c specified,  V. MERGER Each porwagreemen agreemen	a and mailing address of the person or ent of merger upon written request:  Dhio, Inc.  VE DATE OF MERGER per is to be affective on December 31, 2 date of filing, the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger is authorized on behalf of ear	26 Century Boulevard  Street Address / R.O. Box Address  TN 37214  State  Zip Code  (if a date is specified, the date must ger cannot be earlier than the date of filin of the merger).	De a date on or g, if no date is permit the marger. The	
The name agreemen Willis of C Name Nashville City  W. EFFECTT This merg after the c specified,  V. MERGER Each porwagreemen agreemen	a and mailing address of the person or ent of merger upon written request:  Dhio, Inc.  VE DATE OF MERGER per is to be affective on December 31, 2 date of filing, the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger is authorized on behalf of ear	26 Century Boulevard  Street Address / R.O. Box Address  TN 37214  State  Zip Code  (if a date is specified, the date must ger cannot be earlier than the date of filin of the merger).	De a date on or g, if no date is permit the marger. The	
The name agreemen Willis of C Name Nashville City  W. EFFECTT This merg after the c specified,  V. MERGER Each porwagreemen agreemen	a and mailing address of the person or ent of merger upon written request:  Dhio, Inc.  VE DATE OF MERGER per is to be affective on December 31, 2 date of filing, the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger is authorized on behalf of ear	26 Century Boulevard  Street Address / R.O. Box Address  TN 37214  State  Zip Code  (if a date is specified, the date must ger cannot be earlier than the date of filin of the merger).	De a date on or g, if no date is permit the marger. The	
The name agreemen Willis of C Name Nashville City  W. EFFECTT This merg after the c specified,  V. MERGER Each porwagreemen agreemen	a and mailing address of the person or ent of merger upon written request:  Dhio, Inc.  VE DATE OF MERGER per is to be affective on December 31, 2 date of filing, the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger is authorized on behalf of ear	26 Century Boulevard  Street Address / R.O. Box Address  TN 37214  State  Zip Code  (if a date is specified, the date must ger cannot be earlier than the date of filin of the merger).	De a date on or g, if no date is permit the marger. The	
The name agreemen Willis of C Name Nashville City  W. EFFECTT This merg after the c specified,  V. MERGER Each porwagreemen agreemen	a and mailing address of the person or ent of merger upon written request:  Dhio, Inc.  VE DATE OF MERGER per is to be affective on December 31, 2 date of filing, the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the mer the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger is authorized on behalf of ear	26 Century Boulevard  Street Address / R.O. Box Address  TN 37214  State  Zip Code  (if a date is specified, the date must ger cannot be earlier than the date of filin of the merger).	De a date on or g, if no date is permit the marger. The	

Bit the agent is an individual and using a P.O. Box, check this box to certify the agent is a resident of the state of Ohio.    Bit The STATEMENT OF MERGER   Upon filing, or upon such inter can as specified herein, the merging antity/endities listed harsin shall merge into the listed surviving methy.    AMENDMENTS   In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, inclined listability company; or finited partnership, any amandmente to the articles of incorporation, strictes of repairation, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic only shall be listed with the certificate of merger.    Amendments are establed   No Amendments   No Amen				
Bit the agent is an individual and using a P.O. Box, check this box to cartify the agent is a resident of the state of Orido.    STATEMENT OF MERGER   Upon filing or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging antity/entities listed herein shall merge into the Ested surviving writh;    AMENDIENTS   In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited list-lifty company; or femiled partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, stricles of organization, or certificate of limited perthanality of the wurking domestic only which be filled with the certificate of merger.    Amendments are state-bed   P. No Amendments   P. No Amendments   P. No Amendments	Name	Majires Arrasses		
If the agent is an individual and using a P.O. 80x, check this box to sertify the agent to a resident of the state of Chice.  STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later dete as specified herein, the merging antity/entities listed herein shall merge into the Basted surviving writty.  AMENDRENTS In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited listility company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the retakes of increpantion, articles of arganization, or certificate of simited partnership and the surviving domestic to the retakes of increpantial or merger.    Amendmenta are disched		• •		•
If the agent is an individual and using a P.O. Box, check this box to certify the agent to a resident of the state of Orice.  STATEMENT OF MERGER  Upon filing, or upon such latar date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the late destriving entity.  AMENDMENTS   In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited listility company, or limited parthership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, sarticles of irreprints and incorporation, articles of capanitation, or certificate of limited parthership of the surviving domestic ontity shall be filiated with the certificate of merger.    Amendments are stached   P. No Amendments   P. No Amendments   P. No Amendments	Gity			
Upon Billing, or upon such histor date as specified herein, the merging entity/enotities fisted charving entity.  I. AMENDMENTS In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited pertnership of the surviving domestic onlity shall be flied with the certificate of merger.  □ Amendments are attached □ No Amendments  REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE If a domestic or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in this state is a constituent entity and the surviving or or writing treat the merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be licensed to transact business in this state, the certificate of merger or consolidation shall be accompanied by the artification of merger or consolidation shall be accompanied by the artification of merger or consolidation with the artification of the state of the artification of merger or consolidation with the artification of the state of the artification of the state of the artification of the state of the artification of merger or consolidation shall be accompanied by the artification (2) or ecclor 1724.77 of the Revised Code, with respect to each foreign corporation from the state of the artification of the state of the sta	If the agent is an indivi- agent is a resident of ti	dual and listing a P.O. Roy chack this how to see	ify the	:
In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, arcless of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.    Amendments are attached	Upon filing, or upon such later de	nte as specified herein, the merging entity/entities list	sed herein shall merge into the	
In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, arcless of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.    Amendments are attached	i. AMENDMENTS			
REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE  If a domestic or foreign corporation licented to transact business in this state is a constitutent entity and the surviving or new entity resulting from the merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be licensed to transact businesse in this state, the certificate of merger or consolidation shall be accompanied by the stifdavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (O) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code, with respect to each domestic corporation, and by the efficavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (O) of action 1702.17 of the Revised Code, with respect to each fereign constituent corporation icensed to transact business in this state.  QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY  A. The listed surviving fineling neitly desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings and loan, limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as is estatutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:  Name  Making Address  The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited siability inverses the service of process on the statutory agent isset above as long as the authority of the agent confirmes, and to service of process on the statutory agent isset above as long as the authority of the agent confirmes, and to service of process on the statutory agent isset above as long as the authority of the agent confirmes, and to service of process on the statutory of the agent company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited	In the case of a merger into a dor to the articles of incorporation, ar		d partnership, any amendmente ship of the surviving domestic	
If a domestic or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in this state is a constituent entity and the surviving or new entity resulting from the merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be licensed to transact business in this state, the certificate of merger or consolidation shell be accompanied by the artificativis, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) or section 1702.17 of the Revised Code, with respect to each donestic corporation, and by the efficiation (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code, with respect to each foreign constituent corporation ficensed to transact brings in this state.  QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY  A. The listed surviving fineling entity desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings and loan, imited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory again upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:    Name	☐ Amendments are attached	☑ No Amendments		
If a domestic or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in this state is a constituent entity and the surviving or new entity resulting from the merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be licensed to transact business in this state, the certificate of merger or consolidation shell be accompanied by the artificativis, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) or section 1702.17 of the Revised Code, with respect to each donestic corporation, and by the efficiation (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code, with respect to each foreign constituent corporation ficensed to transact brings in this state.  QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY  A. The listed surviving fineling entity desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings and loan, imited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory again upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:    Name	REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORA	ATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE		
to transact business in this state, the certificate of merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be licensed to transact business in this state, the certificate of merger or consolidation shall be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (C) or (C) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code, with respect to each fereign constituent corporation ficensed to transact business in this state.  QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY  A. The listed surviving foreign entity desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation. bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, and present against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is.  Name    Making Authorses   Ohio				
City  City  Ze Code  If the agent is an individual and using a P.O. Box, check this box to certify the agent is a resident of the state of Ohlo.  The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, earlings bank savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership to partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership to partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.	Corporation ficensed to transact to QUALIFICATION OR LICENSUM A. The listed surviving foreign er bank, savings bank, savings limited liability, and hereby ag-	section 1703.17 of the Revised Code, with respect to usiness in this state. RE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY nilly desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign and loan, limited liability company, limited parthership profess the following as the statement was the sections.	each foreign constituent  corporation,  p, or partnership having	
City  Ohio  Ze Code  If the agent is an individual and using a P.O. Box, check this box to certify the agent is a resident of the state of Ohio,  The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership to partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.	Name	Marie		
If the agent is an individual and using a P.O. Box, check this box to certify the agent is a resident of the state of Ohlo.  The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability inrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's bank's, savings bank's, savings and loans, limited liability company's, limited partnership's or partnership having limited liability's ficense or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.		Meting Actions		-
If the agent is an individual and using a P.O. Box, check this box to certify the agent is a resident of the state of Ohio.  The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability crevocably consents to service of process on the statutory gent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service process upon the Secretacy of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, eavings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership or partnership having limited liability's ficense or registration to do business in Chio expires or is canceled.	City			
statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and toan, similard liability company, timited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, simited partnership's or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.	if the agent is an individ resident of the state of (	ual and using a D.O. Boy sheet this how to see the	ly the agent is a	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	statutory agent listed above as Secretary of State of Ohio if th limited liability company, limite agent when required to do so, liability company's, limited part	any naving limited liability irrevocably consents to set is long as the authority of the agent continues, and to be agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, as dipartmenship, or partnership having limited liability & or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's thership's or partnership having limited liability.	urvice of process on the sarvice of process upon the wings bank, savings and losn, also to designate another	
			A A MARK TO STATE	
				•
Page 3 of / I not Decional 4789 Prints				
	1	Page 3 of 7	Last Revised: 12/17/2008	

	ilifying entity also states as follows: (Cor algn Notice Under Section 1703.031 he qualifying entity is a foreign bank, sav st be completed.)			following information	
(a)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fed association is:	derally chartered bank, s	iavinge bank, or s	evings and loan	
(b)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) uni	der which the corporatio	n will conduct bus	iness:	
(c)	The location of the main office (non-Oh	vio) shall be:			
	Bliant Atkiness / P Q Box Atkiness		<del></del>		
	City	County	State	Zip Code	
(d)	The principal office location in the state	of Chio shall be:			
	Street Address / P.O. Box Address			<u> </u>	
	City	County	Ohio State	Zip Code	
	(If there will not be an office in the s	tate of Ohio, please ils	t none)		
(e)	The corporation will exercise the follow (Please provide a brief summary of the			ise is not sufficient.)	
. For	eign Qualifying Limited Liability Com (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limite			ion must be completed.)	
(a)	) The name of the For-Profit or Norprofit	t limited liability company	y in its state of org	anization/registration is:	
	The name under which the limited tiabi	lity company desires to	transact business	in Ohio (il different	
(6)	from its home state name) is:				
	The limited liability company was organunder the laws of the state/country of				
(c)	The limited liability company was organ	ns may direct requests f		ticles of organization.	
(c)	The limited liability company was organ under the laws of the state/country of	ns may direct requests f		ticles of organization.	

	(a) The name of the limited p	vartnership is;			
	-				
	(b) The limited partnership w	as formed on	<del></del>		
	Under the laws of the state	te/country of:	·		
	(c) The address of the office	of the limited partnership in its si	tate/country of organiz	ation is:	
	Street Address / P.O Box Addre	eris.			
	Gny	County	State	Zip Code	
	(d) The limited partnership's	principal office address is:			
	Sheet Address / P.O. Box Addre	295.		·····	
	Сау	County	State	Zip Code	
	(e) The names and business follows:	or residence addresses of the g	eneral partners of the	раги क्षात्रोपीट आक् सक	
	Name	Street Addres	ss / P.O. Box Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		<del></del>			
(	(if insufficient space to cover this	item, please attach a separate si	heat listing the genera	partners and their respective addresses)	
(	(f) The address of the office	item, please attach a separate al where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions i	usiness or residence a	ddresses of the	
(	(f) The address of the office	where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions i	usiness or residence a	ddresses of the	
•	(f) The address of the office firmited partners and their Street Address / P.O. Box Addre	where a list of the names and bu respective capital contributions i	usiness or residence a is to be maintained is:	odresses of the	
•	(f) The address of the office firmited partners and their Street Address / P.O. Box Address / Coly The limited partnership hereby	where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions it is to be contributed to the contribution of the contribut	usiness or residence a is to be maintained is: State	addresses of the	
•	(f) The address of the office firmited partners and their Street Address / P.O. Box Addre Cey	where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions it is to be contributed to the contribution of the contribut	usiness or residence a is to be maintained is: State	addresses of the	
(	(f) The address of the office firmited partners and their Street Address / P.O. Box Address / Coly The limited partnership hereby	where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions it is to be contributed to the contribution of the contribut	usiness or residence a is to be maintained is: State	addresses of the	
•	(f) The address of the office firmited partners and their Street Address / P.O. Box Address / Coly The limited partnership hereby	where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions it is to be contributed to the contribution of the contribut	usiness or residence a is to be maintained is: State	addresses of the	
•	(f) The address of the office firmited partners and their Street Address / P.O. Box Address / Coly The limited partnership hereby	where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions it is to be contributed to the contribution of the contribut	usiness or residence a is to be maintained is: State	addresses of the	
•	(f) The address of the office firmited partners and their Street Address / P.O. Box Address / Coly The limited partnership hereby	where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions it is to be contributed to the contribution of the contribut	usiness or residence a is to be maintained is: State	addresses of the	
•	(f) The address of the office firmited partners and their Street Address / P.O. Box Address / Coly The limited partnership hereby	where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions it is to be contributed to the contribution of the contribut	usiness or residence a is to be maintained is: State	addresses of the	
•	(f) The address of the office firmited partners and their Street Address / P.O. Box Address / Coly The limited partnership hereby	where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions it is to be contributed to the contribution of the contribut	usiness or residence a is to be maintained is: State	Richards of the Richards of the Richards of the	
551	(f) The address of the office firmited partners and their Street Address / P.O. Box Address / Coly The limited partnership hereby	where a list of the names and by respective capital contributions it is to be contributed to the contribution of the contribut	usiness or residence a is to be maintained is: State	digresses of the  Zip Code  gistration of the	

	<ol> <li>Foreign Qualifying Partnership Havin (if the qualifying entity is a foreign partn completed.)</li> </ol>	ng Limited Liability Under Sectionship having limited liability, the	on 1775.64 following information must be	
	(a) The name of the partnership shall t	ba:		
	(b) The partnership was formed under	the laws of the state/country of :		
	(c) Please complete the following appr		c(2) ):	<u>.</u>
	(1.) The address of the partnership			
	Street Address / P.O. Box Address			
	Crity	, Ohi	Zip Code	
	(If the partnership does not have a pr (2.) The address of the partnership		c(2) must be completed)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Street Arkiness / P.O. Box Address			<u>}</u>
	City	Sizie	Zap Code	F
	(d) The business which the partnership	engages in is:		
			and the second s	
	744			
	(Proceed to page 7 for signature	res of authorized officers,	partners and representatives.)	-
			et e e	
<del>55</del> 1		Page 6 of 7	<b>Last Ravisoct</b> 12/17/20	

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly
outhorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(5) stated below

Millis of Ohlo, Inc.	Hilb Rogal & Hobbs of Ohio, LLC	
raul name of arity	Exact come al entity	
ix Della tracule	By Debra Enderle	
us: <u>Vice President</u>	11s: Vice President	
Date: 12/22/2008	Date: 12/22/2008	
		=
		-
xact name of entity	Exact name of entity	
By:	Ву:	
ts;	its:	
Date:	Date:	
stact name of enlity	Exect name of whity	
у.	Ву;	÷
ts;	its:	 
Date:	Date:	
exact Name of smily	Espect Name of entity	
зу:	By:	
ts:	lts:	
Date:	Date:	
		-
Scart Name of emily	Exect Name of entity	
у:		
ts:		
Date;	Date:	
an authorized representative of each constituent corp	oration, partnership, or entity must sign the merger	
ertificate ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A),	1/10.4/(A), 1/62.433(A)	

551

**RECORDED: 03/09/2010** 

Page 7 of

Last Revised: 12/17/2008